PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Theodor Gassmann	02/14/2008
Josef Bachmann	02/21/2008
Bernhard Terfloth	02/21/2008
Rolf Schwarze	02/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GKN Driveline International GmbH
Street Address:	Haupstrasse 130
City:	Lohmar
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-53797

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11865594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)594-0610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 594-0600

Email: klm@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin L. Murphy

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 140

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66982-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin L. Murphy

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0923

500741618

source=r0576261#page1.tif source=r0576261#page2.tif source=r0576261#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0924

Bloomfield Hills City: 8. Payment Information 48304 Zip: State: (248) 594-0647 Phone Number: (248) 594-0610 18-0013 Deposit Account Number Fax Number: __ Authorized User Name Kristin L. Murphy Email Address: klm@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: December 29, 2008 /Kristin L. Murphy/ Signature Date Kristin L. Murphy - 41,212 Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing **Recordation Form Cover Sheet** I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below. Dated: December 29, 2008 Signature: /Kristin L. Murphy/ Electronic signature of Kristin L. Murphy

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Theodor Gassmann of Eichendorffstrasse 60, D-53721 Siegburg, Germany; Josef Bachmann of Hartberg 3a, 97791 Obersinn, Germany, Bernhard Terfloth of Fliederweg 17, 42899 Remscheid, Germany and Rolf Schwarze of Philipp-Funk-Strasse 54, 73433 Aalen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented new and useful improvements in:

MOTOR VEHICLE HYDRAULIC PUMP

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on this date herewith.

AND WHEREAS, **GKN Driveline International GmbH** of **Hauptstrasse 130, D-53797 Lohmar, Germany** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on this date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0926

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Cohnat, in the Country of Germa February, 2008.	hand and affix my seal at any this <u>///</u> day of ////////////////////////////////////
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Radevorm Wold, in the Country of Germa February, 2008	any, this <u>2</u> <u>1</u> day of
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my Radevoin Wald, in the Country of German February, 2008. BERNHARE	hand and affix my seal at any, this <u>J</u> day of TERFLOTH
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hereun	ny, this <u>J</u> day of

ROLF SCHWARZE

PATENT REEL: 022033 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 12/29/2008